Rule 4.34 - CVL

Form 4.20

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of .
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

For Official Use

Company Number

03403962

Name of Company

DT Assembly & Test (Europe) Limited
I/ We
lan J Gould Brian J Hamblin
New Guild House New Guild House
45 Great Charles Street 45 Great Charles Street
Queensway Queensway
Birmingham Birmingham
B3 2LX B3 2LX

DX712080 Birmingham 29

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 19 May 2009

Signed M Date 18 May 2009

=

PKF (UK} LLP
New Guild House

= iy

F e NEEininl llan

DX712080 Birmingham 29

22/
Ref. DTASSEM/IJG/BJH/KOR/GTS/RD[T 05/2009 2

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow




Rule 4.34-CVL

' Form 4,19
Statement of Affairs

Staterment as to affairs of

DT Assembly & Test (Europe) Limited

on the 19 May 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| David Murray Macdonald of South House, Park Barns, Irthington, Cumbria CAG6
4NQ

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, B & C are
to the best of my knowledge and beliefa full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 19 May 2009 the date of the resolution
for winding up and that the said company carried on business as

Sworn/affirmed at \\)E.UO QU‘lé \'\0331- L\—S @Qk&%m&g%%k
! MJ.@LOY\ 2-%(
Date \O\)(L\ NCLM 2@

Signatures M\ ll,— r\

Before Me @ ucHeL\E  AATG\

A Solicitor or

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




LY

DT Assembly & Test (Europe) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 May 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Freehold Land & Property 975,000.00 975,000.00
Book Debts - InovB Technologies Limited 247,000.00 67,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1.042,000.00

Signature zj’* LL/V\ F)’ Date _ A 105) OA

M &FSCA




DT Assembly & Test (Europe) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 May 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 1,042,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,042,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil '
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,042,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,042,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,042,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferentiai creditors (brought down) NIL
Inter-Company creditors 125,000.00
Pension Liability 9,257,000.00
9,382,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {8,340,000.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {8,340,000.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 10,901,100.00

10,801,100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(19,241,100.00)

Signature Date \ A \GS\ OX

N\ &A3CaIL.




W08 N

85:80 600Z K2 61 : LO'G 1A DS Sd L jo | abey
¥
e
00°060'Z8¢°6 Buijjejo] sauug 8
000 MQav LNgG ‘uowybug ‘aoeld Jeblejeli ‘asnoy Jaiden loie|nBay suoisuad ay 10dD
000 HY8 €YD ‘BUqUIRD ‘3IsIeD 19a4S Jaysid § pajwnN Bumnsuc) sauor dijiud 00dD
000 HSO 04D ‘Asung 'uophol) ‘peoy aqLUOdSIPRY /| ‘SSNoH SAjjouy pun4 uonoal0Id UsISUSd Z0dD
000 ONPF 9v2 ‘Buqun) ‘sisie) ‘uojbuiyy) ‘suseg ied awoysny asnoH unos pleuop2eN N L JAN LOWY
000 DY 9vD 'euquing ‘sisiped ‘uoiBuiyp| ‘ssuteg yled asnoH yinos preucpoeN W a JW oowy
00°000'G2} DNP 9¥D 'VIHaNND 'NOLONIHLYI ‘SNuva M¥vd 'ISNOH HLNOS panw saibojouyos | pabeuepy 00ad
000 £A9 MM ‘UOPUOT ‘MOY UUON GZ d11 4epia4 ayebpeid 0032
ryy 289 'SPUBIpIN
00°000°252'6 1SS 'PISYPICD UOHNS ‘SHEQ INO4 ‘SueT] |[8miag GE ‘Swayds uoisuad YN L1V 10 81 pajiI SWel([IAA Jomfeg Aemuo) 00090
3 ssappy aweN Aay

sio)ipasn Auedwo) - g
paywn (adoung) 3sa) g Alquassy 1A
d171 (MN) I1d




LEPL 6002 ABW 81 10°G 13A T0S Sdl L Jo | abed

—NOUTFF

ainjeubls
. p
0011060} Buijjeio) sauug |
Q0L'L08'0L O 00L'LOB'0L 0 ON¥ 9v0 ‘euquing ‘uojbuiyy) ‘suleg )yied ‘asnoH yinog papwKT | {MN} sausnpu| 1 A O0AH
leyoL 18y10 P10 joid Ssalppy sweN Aoy

siap|oyaleys - 9
pajiwi (adoan3) ysa] g Alquiassy 1a




